
2002 Softball Stats

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Oct 15, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 39-28-1   Home: 17-11-1   Away: 13-10   Neutral: 9-7   Southeastern: 14-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

14 Valanna Lyons  . 4 0 0 29-18 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 33 4  . 9 0 5

16 Blaire Woodward  . 3 0 4 67-67 214 24 65 0 0 0 8 65  . 3 0 4 2 1 16 0  . 3 1 3 0 24 20-27 121 109 13  . 9 4 7

 4 Stephanie Hunter  . 2 8 5 64-55 165 5 47 2 1 0 10 51  . 3 0 9 3 4 19 1  . 3 1 4 0 7 0-1 20 2 2  . 9 1 7

 8 Cortney Mitchell  . 2 8 2 52-52 163 26 46 12 1 7 21 81  . 4 9 7 19 2 21 0  . 3 6 4 0 3 6-9 77 118 21  . 9 0 3

70 Danica White  . 2 7 7 66-63 191 16 53 10 4 0 24 71  . 3 7 2 20 3 12 0  . 3 5 5 0 2 6-8 381 38 2  . 9 9 5

 7 Julie Young  . 2 6 7 65-60 172 18 46 6 1 2 25 60  . 3 4 9 6 6 28 0  . 3 1 4 1 11 7-8 69 34 6  . 9 4 5

42 Andy Wharton  . 2 5 0 61-49 88 11 22 0 0 0 3 22  . 2 5 0 2 2 24 0  . 2 8 3 0 8 6-8 39 6 7  . 8 6 5

10 Kim Eiben  . 2 3 4 68-68 184 4 43 9 0 1 16 55  . 2 9 9 8 16 22 2  . 3 1 9 2 8 0-1 512 35 7  . 9 8 7

17 Tiffany Woolley  . 2 3 1 68-68 195 22 45 3 0 0 8 48  . 2 4 6 13 1 10 0  . 2 8 2 0 8 11-13 76 153 10  . 9 5 8

11 Rachel Talley  . 2 2 9 57-42 96 4 22 4 0 2 15 32  . 3 3 3 8 2 26 0  . 3 0 2 0 6 1-2 0 33 0 1.000

 2 Nicole Deeter  . 2 2 5 68-67 173 17 39 6 1 2 12 53  . 3 0 6 15 2 24 0  . 2 9 5 0 9 3-8 28 6 2  . 9 4 4

12 Lisa Nieman  . 1 9 8 50-30 91 13 18 1 0 1 1 22  . 2 4 2 7 1 26 0  . 2 6 3 0 5 4-5 89 7 1  . 9 9 0

13 Heather Schlichtman  . 1 9 0 41-32 21 2 4 0 0 1 3 7  . 3 3 3 1 0 7 0  . 2 2 7 0 0 0-0 1 66 2  . 9 7 1

21 Erin Stokey  . 1 6 7 10-2 12 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

24 Zenobia Davison  . 1 6 7 50-6 6 16 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 3-7 5 0 0 1.000

23 Lauren Hendrix  . 0 0 0 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Jessica Kaiser  . 0 0 0 28-0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 1 1 1  . 6 6 7

20 Kelli Nims  . 0 0 0 25-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-1 3 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 5 5 68 1782 191 455 53 8 16 147 572  . 3 2 1 105 40 242 3  . 3 1 1 3 94 68-99 1427 642 78  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 0 9 68 1721 156 359 56 11 16 135 485  . 2 8 2 147 21 425 0  . 2 7 8 5 53 49-72 1413 706 109  . 9 5 1

LOB - Team (432), Opp (376). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (18). IBB - Team (15), C. Mitchell 5, D. White 4, T. Woolley 1, L.

Nieman 1, S. Hunter 1, B. Woodward 1, N. Deeter 1, R. Talley 1, Opp (4). Picked off - K. Eiben 2, T. Woolley 1, A. Wharton 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

14 Valanna Lyons  1 . 2 1 6-8 28 16 5 1/1 2 110.0 90 39 19 41 66 17 5 1  . 2 3 0 3 6 0 3 22

13 Heather Schlichtman  1 . 4 8 20-10 41 32 22 9/1 1 212.2 147 61 45 79 201 25 5 9  . 1 9 2 5 9 1 1 13

11 Rachel Talley  2 . 0 6 13-10 35 20 11 4/2 3 153.0 122 56 45 27 158 14 1 6  . 2 1 7 1 6 0 1 18

Totals  1 . 6 0 39-28 68 68 38 16/2 6 475.2 359 156 109 147 425 56 11 16  . 2 0 9 9 21 1 5 53

Opponents  1 . 7 8 28-39 68 68 32 11/3 3 471.0 455 191 120 105 242 53 8 16  . 2 5 5 21 40 2 3 94

PB - Team (11), L. Nieman 6, D. White 5, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (7), D. White 6, L. Nieman 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - D. White

(40-61), Schlichtman (17-27), R. Talley (21-25), V. Lyons (11-20), L. Nieman (9-11).



2002 Softball Stats

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Oct 15, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

11 Rachel Talley 33 0 33 0 1.000 1 21 4  . 8 4 0 0 0

24 Zenobia Davison 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Kelli Nims 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

70 Danica White 421 381 38 2  . 9 9 5 5 40 21  . 6 5 6 5 0

12 Lisa Nieman 97 89 7 1  . 9 9 0 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 6 0

10 Kim Eiben 554 512 35 7  . 9 8 7 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Heather Schlichtman 69 1 66 2  . 9 7 1 0 17 10  . 6 3 0 0 0

17 Tiffany Woolley 239 76 153 10  . 9 5 8 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Blaire Woodward 243 121 109 13  . 9 4 7 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Julie Young 109 69 34 6  . 9 4 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Nicole Deeter 36 28 6 2  . 9 4 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Stephanie Hunter 24 20 2 2  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Valanna Lyons 42 5 33 4  . 9 0 5 0 11 9  . 5 5 0 0 0

 8 Cortney Mitchell 216 77 118 21  . 9 0 3 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Andy Wharton 52 39 6 7  . 8 6 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Jessica Kaiser 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Erin Stokey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Lauren Hendrix 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2147 1427 642 78  . 9 6 4 19 49 23  . 6 8 1 11 0

Opponents 2228 1413 706 109  . 9 5 1 18 68 31  . 6 8 7 12 0


